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Growing Legacies VENTURES

13 February, 2021
Manager (Listing),
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G- Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: RPSGVENT

The Secretary,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbeai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 542333

Newspaper Publication

Further to our letter dated 12 February,2021, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications

as published today in all the editions of Business Standard and Aajkal.

Yours faithfully,

igitally signed b
SUDIP KUMAR ?ugotlp I¥UI\(;I;AR GH)E)SH
GHOSH Date: 2021.02.13

11:30:15 +05'30'

COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl:

RPSG VENTURES LIMITED
Regd. Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001, India
e-mail : rpsgventures@rpsg.in O Tel : +91 33 2225 6040 O CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318 O Web : www.rpsgventuresltd.com
(Formerly known as CESC VENTURES LIMITED)
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{formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited)
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318
Registeraed Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresttd.com

\

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020

{Rs. in Crore)
Three months ended Nine months endad Year anded
PARTIGULARS 3122020 | 31122019 | 31122020 | 31122019 | 31.03.2020
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audied)
Total Income from operations 1478.82 1184.54 | 3930.05 3399.11| 4613.19
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items) 88.36 64.05 209.39 118.01 184.99
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) 88.36 84.05 209.39 118.01 184.99
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items) 74.02 58.01 179.60 97.88 147.14
Total comprehensive income for the peried 29.05 33.02 96.89 99.82 266.39
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each} 26.51 28.51 26.51 26.51 26.51
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Shest as
at 31 March 2020 2296.07
Eamings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)
Basic and Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity 8.19* 6.84* 16.70* 4.79)" (1.28)
* not annualised
Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :
Three months ended Nine months ended Year ended
PARTICULARS 31122020 | 31422019 | 31122020 | 31.122019 | 31.03.2020
{Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | {Unaudited) | (Unaudlied) | (Audited)
Total Income from operations 16.31 16.03 51.77 122.8 234.06
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items) 3.25 3.70 7.81 81.19 175.78
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) 3.25 3.70 7.81 81.19 175.78
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items) 2486 2.86 5.91 79.63 174.29
Total comprehensive income for the period 241 2.88 5.74 79.64 174.31

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months
ended on 31st December 2020 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchangs websites
(www.nselndla.com and www.bselndla.com) and on the company's website {www.rpsgventuresitd.com)

By Order of the Board

Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal

Place: Kolkata Whole-time Director
Dated: 12th February, 2021 DIN : 08763979

SU DIP Digitally signed

by SUDIP

KUMAR KUMAR GHOSH

Date: 2021.02.13

GHOSH 113057 +05130°
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RPSG Ventures Limited

(formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited)
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresitd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020

7RPSG

YENTURES

(Rs. in Crore)

PARTICULARS

Three months ended

Nine months ended

Year ended

31.12.2020
(Unaudited)

31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

31.12.2020
(Unaudited)

31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

31.03.2020
(Audited)

Total Income from operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)
Total comprehensive income for the period

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)

Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as
at 31 March 2020

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)
Basic and Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity
* not annualised

1478.82
88.36
88.36
74.02
29.05
26.51

1184.54
64.05
64.05
58.01
33.02
26.51

3930.05
209.39
209.39
179.60

96.89
26.51

3399.11
118.01
118.01

97.88
99.82
26.51

(4.79)*

4613.19
184.99
184.99
147.14
266.39

26.51

2296.07

(1.28)

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS

Three months ended

Nine months ended

Year ended

31.12.2020
(Unaudited)

31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

31.12.2020
(Unaudited)

31.12.2019
(Unaudited)

31.03.2020
(Audited)

Total Income from operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)
Total comprehensive income for the period

16.31
3.25
3.25
2.46
2.41

16.03
3.70
3.70
2.86
2.88

51.77
7.81
7.81
5.91

5.74

122.8
81.19
81.19
79.63
79.64

234.06
175.78
175.78
174.29

174.31

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months
ended on 31st December 2020 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites
(www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rpsgventuresltd.com)

By Order of the Board
Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal
Whole-time Director

DIN : 08763979

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 12th February, 2021

SUDIP Digitally signed
by SUDIP

KUMAR  KUMARGHOSH
Date: 2021.02.13

GHOSH 11:31:20 +05'30'
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