



13 February, 2021

Manager (Listing), National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

**SCRIP CODE: RPSGVENT** 

The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 SCRIP CODE: 542333

### **Newspaper Publication**

Further to our letter dated 12 February, 2021, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications as published today in all the editions of Business Standard and Aajkal.

Yours faithfully,

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Encl:

# 13 FEBRUARY 2021 Weekend Business Standard





## **RPSG Ventures Limited**

(formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited)
CIN: L74999WB2017PLC219318

Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001 Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020

(Rs. in Crore)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	1478.82	1184.54	3930.05	3399.11	4613.19	
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	88.36	64.05	209.39	118.01	184.99	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	88.36	64.05	209.39	118.01	184.99	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	74.02	58.01	179.60	97.88	147.14	
Total comprehensive income for the period	29.05	33.02	96.89	99.82	266.39	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	26.51	26.51	26.51	26.51	26.51	
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020					2296.07	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)						
Basic and Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity  * not annualised	8.19*	6.84 *	16.70*	(4.79) *	(1.28)	

#### Notes:

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 12th February, 2021

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

PARTICULARS	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	16.31	16.03	51.77	122.8	234.06
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3.25	3.70	7.81	81.19	175.78
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3.25	3.70	7.81	81.19	175.78
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	2.46	2.86	5.91	79.63	174.29
Total comprehensive income for the period	2.41	2.88	5.74	79.64	174.31

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2020 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseIndla.com and www.bseIndla.com) and on the company's website (www.rpsgventuresitd.com)

By Order of the Board

Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal Whole-time Director

DIN: 08763979







## **RPSG Ventures Limited**

(formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited) CIN: L74999WB2017PLC219318

Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001 Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE **QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020**

(Rs. in Crore)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	1478.82	1184.54	3930.05	3399.11	4613.19	
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	88.36	64.05	209.39	118.01	184.99	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	88.36	64.05	209.39	118.01	184.99	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	74.02	58.01	179.60	97.88	147.14	
Total comprehensive income for the period	29.05	33.02	96.89	99.82	266.39	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	26.51	26.51	26.51	26.51	26.51	
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020					2296.07	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)						
Basic and Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	8.19*	6.84 *	16.70*	(4.79) *	(1.28)	
* not annualised						

#### Notes:

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 12th February, 2021

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

PARTICULARS	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	16.31	16.03	51.77	122.8	234.06
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3.25	3.70	7.81	81.19	175.78
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3.25	3.70	7.81	81.19	175.78
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	2.46	2.86	5.91	79.63	174.29
Total comprehensive income for the period	2.41	2.88	5.74	79.64	174.31

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2020 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rpsgventuresItd.com)

By Order of the Board

Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal

Whole-time Director

DIN: 08763979